RE

09-26-2000

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07844-410001 Client's Ref. No.: P374

101471544

EET

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Heath A. Lynn and Nathaniel McCully	ADOBE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 图 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ADOBE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED 345 Park Avenue San Jose, CA 95110
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	
Execution Date: 9/7/00	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 9/7/00	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
DAVID J. GOREN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100 Menlo Park, CA 94025	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David J. Goren Reg. No. 34,609 Name of Person Signing Signature Q/11/c0 Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	

50023984.doc

00000128 09658742 01 FC:581

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. <u>EL631196476</u> September 11, 2000 Date of Deposit

PATENT REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0203

Attorney Docket No. 07844-410001 Client No. P347

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, <u>Heath A. Lynn of Lynwood</u>, <u>Washington</u>; and <u>Nathaniel M. McCully of Seattle</u>, <u>Washington</u>, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Adobe Systems Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

SMART CORNER MOVE SNAPPING

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011098 FRAME: 0204

On 71100, before me, Street FOWEV, a Notary Public for the State of be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

50005081.doc